UPRN

5865
6861
4867
6858
6870
6869
6867
6859
4874
6855
6856
6882
6860
5860
4850
4854
4864
CRIC
5863
5864
5850
6852
6854
6875
6880
6879
5861
5827
5855
5856
4879
4866
KC

4859
6872
4857
4885

6862
6864
6865
6868
6878
6857
BT

YT

4876
4877
4851
5851

Address

Henderson Hall

Offas Dyke Centre

Treflan

Riverside

Lake Vyrnwy Road

Bridge Street

Caersws Road

Common Road, Kerry

Car Park

Crawnon Road

Berwyn Street

Park Street

Car Park, Pontllogel

Vicarage lane

Glas-Y-Bont

Lion Yard

Upper Meadow

The Groe

CRIC Crickhowell

Norton Arms Car Park
Bowling Green Lane Car Park
Station Crescent

Bridge Street

High Street

Heol Maengwyn

Back Lane Car Park

The Gravel, Shortbridge Street
Hereford Street Car Park
Cemetery

Dark Lane Car Park

The Groe, Cwmdeuddwr
Town Hall, The Square

A470 Erwood

Knighton Cemetery
Common

Gro Car Park, Chapel Street
High Street

The Cross, Station Road
Lakeside

Broad Street

Berriew Street Car Park, Oldford Lane
Church Street Car Park
Cemmaes, Machynlleth

Y Dremfa Deg, Llyn Clywedog
Tan-Y-Pistyll, Waterfall Road
Brecon Transport Interchange
Ystradgynlais Transport Interchange
Nr Clock Broad Street
Oxford Road Car Park
Kensington

Town Hall

Various businesses

TOWN

TALYBONT
KNIGHTON
LLANSANFFRAID-YM-MECHAIN
LLANWRTYD WELLS
ABERTRIDWR/LLANWDDYN
CAERSWS

CARNO

KERRY
LLANBRYNMAIR
LLANGYNIDR
LLANGYNOG
LLANRHAEADR-YM-MOCHNANT
LLWYDIARTH

MEIFOD

GLASBURY

BRECON

BRECON PROMENADE
BUILTH WELLS
CRICKHOWELL
KNIGHTON
KNIGHTON
LLANDRINDOD WELLS
LLANFAIR CAERINION
LLANFYLLIN
MACHYNLLETH
NEWTOWN
NEWTOWN
PRESTEIGNE
RHAYADER
RHAYADER
RHAYADER
TALGARTH

ERWOOD

KNIGHTON
LLANGORS
LLANIDLOES
SENNYBRIDGE
YSTRADGYNLAIS
LLANDRINDOD WELLS
MONTGOMERY
WELSHPOOL
WELSHPOOL
CEMMAES
LLANIDLOES
LLANRHAEADR-YM-MOCHNANT
BRECON
YSTRADGYNLAIS

HAY ON WYE

HAY ON WYE

BRECON
LLANDRINDOD WELLS
LLANGORSE CC

Transfers completed under previous damping scheme

4868
4873
6851
6873
6850
4863
6853
4862
6866
5858
5859
5862

Adjacent to The Lion
Nr Town Hall

Mill Lane

Strand Street

School Lane

Llansilin

Wilson Terrace

LLANGAMMARCH
LLANGATTOCK
BERRIEW
LLANIDLOES
DOLANOG

BUILTH WELLS
LLANFIHANGEL-YNG-NGWYNFA
LLANFRYNACH
LLANSILIN

LLANYRE
NEWBRIDGE ON WYE
PRESTEIGNE

Annual
Grant
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PCC
PCC

m mH m b

3,000
2,400
3,000
3,000
3,000
5,000
5,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
5,000
3,000
3,000
5,000
5,000
7,000
3,500
7,000
7,000
2,300
2,300
7,000
5,000
3,000
7,000
5,500
5,500
7,000
1,000
7,000
3,000
5,000
5,000

500
3,750
7,000
5,000
5,000
3,500
3,000
5,500
5,500

3,000

£2,000.00

m M mH mHmhH H Hhh mh hH b

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

Handover
Date
01/04/2015
03/08/2015
01/07/2015
01/04/2015
08/05/2015
01/10/2015
01/05/2015
31/07/2015
01/04/2015
22/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/04/2015
01/04/2015
01/06/2015
01/06/2016
01/06/2016
01/12/2015
01/04/2015
03/08/2015
03/08/2015
01/04/2015
01/07/2015
01/04/2015
31/07/2015
19/10/2015
19/10/2015
01/06/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
01/10/2015
31/07/2015
11/12/2015
01/04/2017
01/05/2015
04/01/2016
14/08/2015
08/12/2015
01/04/2016

Closed
Closed
17/02/2017

17/07/2015
21/05/2015
Closed
Closed

2011
2007

2007

2010
2012
2005
2005
2009

17/18 operator Status

Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Closed

Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Community Group
Town/Community Council
Private Business
Community Group
Community Group
Community Group
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
County Council

County Council

Private Business

County Council

County Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
County Council

County Council

Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Community Group

Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council
Town/Community Council

Payment Schedule

Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guarateed until March 2020

Payment guaranteed until March 2020
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2020
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2020
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2020
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2019
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment of £5500 in April 2018, £2500
Payment guaranteed until March 2018

Payment guaranteed until March 2018

Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018
Payment guaranteed until March 2018

in April 2019

CAT not possible

Licence - CAT difficult due to building layout
Currently in discussions with Llansantffraid Community Council regarding them taking over the public toilets as a CAT

CAT in process
Licence
Licence
Licence
Licence
Licence

These were already owned by Community Council and should have now been released back to them.

Licence
Licence

Porta-loos in Coummunity Council car park. Portaloo hire passed to Community already.

Lease
Lease
CAT complete
CAT complete
Lease

Licence - CAT difficult due to building layout

Licence
Licence

CAT complete
Licence
Licence
Licence

CAT in process
CAT in process
Licence
Licence
Licence
Licence
Already owned by Town Council
Licence
Licence
Licence

Lease

Licence
Licence

Notes

PCC building CAT not possible, currently operating under licence.

CAT complete

CAT in process

CAT complete

Closed - declared surplus

Closed - awaiting transfer to Severn Trent

Lease with Wynnstay surrendered, operated by café owner. Funding for 3 years only 17th Feb 2018, 2019, 2020

PCC remain as operator
PCC remain as operator

Licence. Agreement reached as part of community delivery - no funding provided by HTR
Licence. Agreement reached as part of community delivery - no funding provided by HTR

Closed - declared surplus
Closed - declared surplus

Payment to the CC to give to businesses for use of private facilities due to main toilets closing

Leased in - x3669. Leased to Community Council

Licenced to Community Council
Leased to Community Council
Owned by Town Council
Leased to Community Council
Owned by Town Council
Leased to Town Council
Owned by Town Council
Leased to Community Council
Leased to Community Council
Leased to Community Council
Owned by Town Council



