UPRN	Address	TOWN	Annual Grant	Handover Date	17/18 operator Status	Payment Schedule	Notes
	Henderson Hall	TALYBONT	£ 3,000	01/04/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	CAT not possible
5865	Offas Dyke Centre	KNIGHTON	£ 2,400	03/08/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence - CAT difficult due to building layout
6861	Treflan	LLANSANFFRAID-YM-MECHAIN	£ 3,000	-	Closed	Payment guarateed until March 2020	Currently in discussions with Llansantffraid Community Council regarding them taking over the public toilets as a CAT
4867	Riverside	LLANWRTYD WELLS	£ 3,000	01/07/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2020	CAT in process
6858	Lake Vyrnwy Road	ABERTRIDWR/LLANWDDYN	£ 3,000	01/04/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
6870	Bridge Street	CAERSWS	£ 5,000	08/05/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
6869	Caersws Road	CARNO	£ 5,000	01/10/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	Licence
6867	Common Road, Kerry	KERRY LLANBRYNMAIR	£ 3,000	01/05/2015	Town/Community Council Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
6859 4874	Car Park Crawnon Road	LLANGYNIDR	£ 3,000 £ 3,000	31/07/2015 01/04/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018 Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence These were already owned by Community Council and should have now been released back to them.
6855	Berwyn Street	LLANGYNOG	£ 5,000	22/07/2015	•	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
6856	Park Street	LLANGTNOG LLANRHAEADR-YM-MOCHNANT	£ 3,000	01/07/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
6882	Car Park, Pontllogel	LLWYDIARTH	£ 3,000	01/04/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Porta-loos in Coummunity Council car park. Portaloo hire passed to Community already.
6860	Vicarage lane	MEIFOD	£ 5,000	01/04/2015		Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Lease
5860	Glas-Y-Bont	GLASBURY	£ 5,000	01/06/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2020	Lease
4850	Lion Yard	BRECON	£ 7,000	01/06/2016	•	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	CAT complete
4854	Upper Meadow	BRECON PROMENADE	£ 3,500	01/06/2016	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	CAT complete
4864	The Groe	BUILTH WELLS	£ 7,000	01/12/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2020	Lease
CRIC	CRIC Crickhowell	CRICKHOWELL	£ 7,000	01/04/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence - CAT difficult due to building layout
5863	Norton Arms Car Park	KNIGHTON	£ 2,300	03/08/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
5864	Bowling Green Lane Car Park	KNIGHTON	£ 2,300	03/08/2015	•	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
5850	Station Crescent	LLANDRINDOD WELLS	£ 7,000	01/04/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	CAT complete
6852	Bridge Street	LLANFAIR CAERINION	£ 5,000	01/07/2015		Payment guaranteed until March 2020	Licence
6854	High Street	LLANFYLLIN	£ 3,000	01/04/2015	•	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
6875	Heol Maengwyn	MACHYNLLETH	£ 7,000	31/07/2015		Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
6880	Back Lane Car Park	NEWTOWN	£ 5,500	19/10/2015		Payment guaranteed until March 2019	CAT in process
6879	The Gravel, Shortbridge Street	NEWTOWN	£ 5,500	19/10/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	CAT in process
5861 5827	Hereford Street Car Park	PRESTEIGNE	£ 7,000	01/06/2015	Town/Community Council Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
5855	Cemetery Dark Lane Car Park	RHAYADER RHAYADER	£ 1,000 £ 7,000	01/10/2015 01/10/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2019 Payment guaranteed until March 2019	Licence Licence
5856	The Groe, Cwmdeuddwr	RHAYADER	£ 3,000	01/10/2015	•	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	Licence
4879	Town Hall, The Square	TALGARTH	£ 5,000	31/07/2015	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Already owned by Town Council
4866	A470 Erwood	ERWOOD	£ 5,000	11/12/2015	•	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
KC	Knighton Cemetery	KNIGHTON	£ 500	01/04/2017	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
4859	Common	LLANGORS	£ 3,750	01/05/2015		Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
6872	Gro Car Park, Chapel Street	LLANIDLOES	£ 7,000	04/01/2016	Community Group	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	Lease
4857	High Street	SENNYBRIDGE	£ 5,000	14/08/2015	Community Group	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	Licence
4885	The Cross, Station Road	YSTRADGYNLAIS	£ 5,000	08/12/2015	Community Group	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licence
	Lakeside	LLANDRINDOD WELLS	£ 3,500	01/04/2016	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2019	PCC building CAT not possible, currently operating under licence.
6862	Broad Street	MONTGOMERY	£ 3,000		Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	CAT complete
6864	Berriew Street Car Park, Oldford Lane	WELSHPOOL	£ 5,500		Town/Community Council	Payment of £5500 in April 2018, £2500 in April 2019	CAT in process
6865	Church Street Car Park	WELSHPOOL	£ 5,500		Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	CAT complete
6868	Cemmaes, Machynlleth	CEMMAES	£ -	Closed	County Council		Closed - declared surplus
6878	Y Dremfa Deg, Llyn Clywedog	LLANIDLOES	£ -	Closed	County Council		Closed - awaiting transfer to Severn Trent
6857	Tan-Y-Pistyll, Waterfall Road	LLANRHAEADR-YM-MOCHNANT	£ 3,000	17/02/2017	Private Business		Lease with Wynnstay surrendered, operated by café owner. Funding for 3 years only 17th Feb 2018, 2019, 2020
BTI YTI	Brecon Transport Interchange Ystradgynlais Transport Interchange	BRECON YSTRADGYNLAIS	PCC PCC		County Council County Council		PCC remain as operator PCC remain as operator
4876	Nr Clock Broad Street	HAY ON WYE	f -	17/07/2015	•		Licence. Agreement reached as part of community delivery - no funding provided by HTR
4877	Oxford Road Car Park	HAY ON WYE	f -	21/05/2015	Town/Community Council		Licence. Agreement reached as part of community delivery - no funding provided by HTR
4851	Kensington	BRECON	£ -	Closed	County Council		Closed - declared surplus
5851	Town Hall	LLANDRINDOD WELLS	£ -	Closed	County Council		Closed - declared surplus
	Various businesses	LLANGORSE CC	£2,000.00		.,	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Payment to the CC to give to businesses for use of private facilities due to main toilets closing
Transfer	s completed under previous damping sch	eme					
4868		LLANGAMMARCH	£ 500		Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Leased in - x3669. Leased to Community Council
4873		LLANGATTOCK	£ 500	2011	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Licenced to Community Council
6851	Adjacent to The Lion	BERRIEW	£ 500	2007	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Leased to Community Council
6873	Nr Town Hall	LLANIDLOES	£ 500		Community Group	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Owned by Town Council
6850	Mill Lane	DOLANOG	£ 500	2007	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Leased to Community Council
4863	Strand Street	BUILTH WELLS	£ 500	2010	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Owned by Town Council
6853	School Lane	LLANFIHANGEL-YNG-NGWYNFA	£ 500	2010	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Leased to Town Council
4862 6866	Hansilin	LLANFRYNACH	£ 500 £ 500	2012	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Owned by Town Council
6866 5858	Llansilin	LLANSILIN LLANYRE	£ 500 £ 500	2005 2005	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Leased to Community Council
5858 5859		NEWBRIDGE ON WYE	£ 500	2005	Town/Community Council Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018 Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Leased to Community Council Leased to Community Council
5862	Wilson Terrace	PRESTEIGNE	£ 500	2003	Town/Community Council	Payment guaranteed until March 2018	Owned by Town Council
3002			_ 500		, community countries	. 27 Basis access with March 2010	